THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 16-410 A-5

SAP Number
4400002840

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative  Paul Lindenberg

Telephone Number (909) 386-8264

Contractor Inland Behavioral and Health
Services, Inc.

Contractor Representative Temetry Lindsey

Telephone Number (909) 881-6146

Contract Term July 1, 2016 — December 31, 2021

Original Contract Amount $3,201,125

Amendment Amount $320,112

Total Contract Amount $3,521,237

Cost Center 1018501000

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between the County of San Bernardino,
hereinafter called the County, and Inland Behavioral and Health Services, Inc. referenced above, hereinafter
called Contractor.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
WITNESSETH:

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 16-410 by and between the County of San Bernardino, a political
subdivision of the State of California, and Contractor for Substance Use Disorder Perinatal Services, which
Contract first became effective July 1, 2016 the following changes are hereby made and agreed to, effective
July 1, 2021:

l. ARTICLE IV Funding paragraph K is hereby amended and paragraph L is hereby added to read as
follows:

K. The contract amendment amount of $320,112 shall increase the total contract amount from
$3,201,125 to $3,521,237 for the contract term.

L. This amendment hereby adds Schedules A and B for fiscal year 2021-22. All previously
approved Budget Schedules remain in effect.

Il. ARTICLE XV DURATION AND TERMINATION paragraph A is hereby amended to read as follows:

Page 1 of 2




A. The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2016 through December 31, 2021 inclusive.

lll.  All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same
Agreement. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement
(whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party
whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly
execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Agreement upon request.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

»

Inland Behavioral and Health Services, Inc.

(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)

By
Curt Hagman, Chairman, Board of Supervisors (Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: Name
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD Title
Lynna Monell (Print or Type)
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
of the County of San Bernardino
By Dated:
Deputy
Address
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department
» » >
Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel Natalie Kessee, Contracts Manager Veronica Kelley, Director
Date Date Date

Page 2 of 2



SAN BERMARDING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAMORAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER &RECOVERY SERVICES - PERINATAL CONTRACT
SCHEDULE A - Proposed Budnet

BUDGET PERIOD: F2021-1203172021
Contractor Name: Inland Behavioral and Health Services, Inc. IBHS) P repared by: Peter De el CFO
Facility Address: 1553 Norh E Street Title RF.&%20-121 Perinal
San Bernarding, CA S2405-3815 Date Prepared: 2020
Provider Number (36xx): 25-35538
Service . .
Level FUNDING S0URCE Drug Medi-Cal CalWoORKs CF§ Perinatal TOTAL

Cost- Individual 10T "5 61,600 (5 1,420 | & 6,800 | 5 6,800 [§ 76230
Units of Service (15 minute increment) [ 1,400 33 150 150 1,733
24 Interim Rate 2 44 0|5 44 00|58 44 00]|% 220018 44
Cost- Group 10T 5 79200 = 39480 | & 26400| 5 28,400 [§ 136960
Units of Service (15 minute increment) i 1,800 S0 500 G040 3,090
Interim Rate 2 44 0|8 44 00|58 44 00|18 44 00/ 8 44
10T Case Management
Cost g 15180 [ = 200 | s 6800 5 4400 (3§ 26,400
Units of Senvice (15 minute increment) i 345 5 150 100 600
Interim Rate 5 48 0% 42 00|58 42 00)% 28 00§ 44
P by sician Consultation
Cost § 0
Units of Service (15 minute increment) 5 0
Interim Rate 2 s 0| s 05 0
Additional Medication Assisted Treatment (MAT)
Cost 5 0
Units of Senvice (15 minute increment) 5 0
Interim Rate 5 0= 0|s 0|s 05 L]
SUMMARY OF ALL SERVICES
Total Service Costs 5 155,580|5 5610|8 25 ,600|8 3r.e0n|§ 238590
I nits of Service (16 minute increment 3,945 800 &30 5423

Intensive Quipatient Treatment (O0T)

HON-DMC REIMBUR SABLE COSTS Joinnn i b
GRAND TOTALS




SAN BERNARDING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAMORA. HEALTH

SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER & RECOVERY SERVICES - PERINATAL CONTRACT

ODMC Personnel Expense Detail

BUDGET PERIO: TI20H 121312021

PROVIDER NAME: Inland Behavicral and Health Senices, PREPARER: PeterDe Mel CFO
FACILITY ADDRE 55: 1963 North E Street TITLE: RF£&£20-121 Perinatal, 15-410A-5 EXT.
San Bemardino, CA S2405-3015 DATE PREPARED: %4/2020
PROVIDER NUMBER : [36XX) 350665
Full Full Tofal %I/ FTE Total Salares
- Tirme Tirme Full Tirme of and Benefits
Po=ition Titl
ostion fite Annual Fringe Salaries & Total Chamged to
Salary Benefits Benefits Salary & Benefits| Confract Senices
Dir. of Social Services $ 46,800 | 3 5873 | 5 52 673 20.0% g 10.535
- - oo - ocs
Program Manager 5 17,268 | 5 2180 | & 19,548 100.0% g 18,548
o . — . 04
Drug Counselor g 17,268 | 5 2180 | & 19,548 100.0% z 19,548
g 17472 | 5 2192 | & 9 555 100.0% g 9,655
Health Educatar < B 19,665 19,66
g 17,160 | 5 2154 | & 9,314 100.0% 5 9314
40D Counselor = 19,31 19,31
Perinatal Therapist 3 17,160 | 5 Z154 | 5 15,314 100.0% g 18314
Case Manager 16,862 | 3 1964 | § 17,618 100.0% g 17618
) 2 - 2 -
Child Care Coord. - -
) 2 - £ -
Child Care
) 5 - 5 -
Child Care
) 2 - E -
Diriver
) g - g -
Diriver - -
S ecurity 3 15,402 | 5 1,933 | 5 17,335 £0.0% g 10,401
1 c 5 o973 c 4
SIMON Data/Chart Clerk g 15,080 | 5 1893 5 15,873 60.0% g 10,18
77| 5 53 g 5237
Receptionist g 14560 | 5 1827 & 15,387 60.0% g 9832
TOTAL
5 155,955

COST




HUEITAN

EARDQET PERIDD:

RENAT AL CONT RACT

PROVIDER HAM

" Expian ou ch expemes By Ime e

roomde e i B for

harmir atce o &l fgunes (e

For erampi, show Pow iminect oosts o ove e wWe e cis e

TOTALS ALAMES RMD SEMEFITS

L) g e i

Wt i L s 39 - S e

Wt in Lo s s

Ml sinlal ared Laburalory

tan L sand Lisiss Exuipmsn

iy and Farans

Aol | s

Cparmog brpatian

Ulsprachilion - i

GETL T

Al e | O ybvear |eabilily o urnes

e | e

I Lo il s o s

Slneumna

Manisrencs & bani o

P el | o LD - T

(3T i Exrpysanisa

sl and Legal Mol

Tan e & Lesosid - Lard

o ] L e e

Liroees o

Pt

i

heir faling

Sscharard idodogy iy drug Issding

Ul

Bl ciric Ly, wlsr s [ s e

CAhwsr

P rofes womala nd Specul Sarwons

* bt v e L

" o |

Tracapa i oo

rarepuison

Msadic sl Do isrs srmd

taprand anl (1A ssrvices

sl

Can i 4 nlananos - deh e

Crama fiar I o Lrenipiralion

T L b L - Wahic s

Uspractdim - Wehicies

bar Coats

TOTAL EXFENDITUR

| S 238 EE0



SAN BERNARDING COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAMORAL HEALTH
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER & RECOVERY SERVICES - PERINATAL CONTRACT

Non-DMC Personnel EXxpense Detail

BUDGET PERIOL: 7112021 -121312021
PROVIDER NANE: Inland Behavioral and H ealth Serdces, PREPARER: PeterDe Mel CFO
FACILITY ADDRE 55: 1583 Morth E Street MTLE: RFA%#20-121 Perinatal, 1621048 EXT.
San Bemardino, CA S2405-3515 DATE PREPARED: 42020
PROVIDER NUMBER : (36XX) 253588
Full Full Tofal %l FTE Total Salaries
- Time Time Full Time of and Benefits
Position Titl
osmon Tite Annual Fringe Salaries & Total Chamed to
Salary Bencfits Benefits Salary & Benefits| Contract Sewices
Dir. of Social Services $ - ¥ -
=3 - 1= -
Frogram Manager i -
=} - 2 -
Crug Counselor - -
(=3 - 2 -
Health Educatar - -
[=} - L= -
A 0D Counselor - -
P erinatal Therapist 5 - 5 -
Case Manager ¥ 3 v -
Child Care Coord 3 18775 | & 2105 | § 18,880 100.0% g 18,230
Child Care 3 12657 | 5 1,888 | 2 14 245 50.0% 3 7123
Child Care 2 12,420 | & 1,586 | & 14 045 50.0% L 7,023
Driver 5 18,605 | 5 2335 5 20,541 100.0% s 20,941
¥
Diriver 5 15,080 | 5 1893 5 15,973 100.0% 5 16,573
) =4 - o -
Security - -
3 - 3 -
SIMON Datal'Chart Clerk
Receptionist
TOTAL 5 70,939
COS5T '




HAT AL CONTRALT

" Expian o ach expems e by lme dem

e expianate e B deberm b an o al fgures Fabe durbes, guantly, be i

Forax mmpe, show Pow imdinect cos e or overtasd W e c s e

] ™, ™

s

izl Wil ared b

tan L s Lo E guipmsn

sl e =

el

S i e 1% Chiledran

ST

Uparmteag Expansas

H o o] opanoss

GETLE T

i L il = e 1

Lt s 'y ety M s s s, Sr el s

el wrd Cmunda

W in L o =Sl iursa,
G ourda

and

P o ] o s T

Coffica Expan s

"ublealiony wnd Ll Moiioes

fan s A& Liso s - Land

o s L e s

resirig wnd Clhsr feslng

S v mm

* bt v e L

e | arl Speadal Sar o

Irana periat

vl

A P L o = Wi i s

' an Inansgdalion

Tanla & Livan s - Wehic ks

Uspracslim - Wehicies

- A0 | Lsiprwoilin [y Vame

FEESOTHEM &

TOTAL EXFENDITUR

|a. 21822



